Guest Speakers

Bishop Charlene Payne Kammerer

Bishop Kammerer was elected
to the episcopacy at the
Southeastern Jurisdictional
Conference (SE]) at Lake
Junaluska, North Carolina, in
July 1996. She was assigned

A\ to the Charlotte Area where
G W she served the conference

(S \% ¥ faithfully for eight years. At the
SEJ meeting in July 2004, Bishop Kammerer was
assigned to serve the Virginia Conference.

Bishop Hope Morgan Ward

Bishop Ward was elected

a bishop of The United
Methodist Church and
appointed to Mississippi

in 2004. Before coming to
Mississippi, Bishop Ward was
superintendent of the Raleigh
District in the North Carolina
Annual Conference. She grew
up in rural eastern North Carolina. She graduated
from Duke in 1973 with a double major in English
and Religion, and returned to earn a Master’s in
Divinity in 1978.

Bishop Mary Virginia Taylor

Bishop Taylor is the bishop
for the South Carolina United
Methodist Conference. She
was elected in 2004 at the
Southeastern Jurisdictional
Conference. She was endorsed
by the Holston Conference
delegation. Ordained deacon
in 1974 and ordained elder in
1976 in the Holston Annual Conference, “Dindy,”
as she is sometimes known, served at churches in
Athens, Knoxville, Gray, Bluff City, Kingsport, and
Chattanooga, Tennessee before being appointed
Cleveland District Superintendent in 1999.

Hotel reservations and cost

Hotel rooom rates:
Double: $76.00 plus tax per night
Single: $139.00 plus tax per nigjht

Housing scholarships

Housing scholarships of $50 - $100 will be
provided for the applicants who are minimum
salary, active missionaries, or students.

The deadline for applications is December 1, 2010.

Our Logo and Theme

Native peoples have revered squash, corn, and
beans as nature’s life-sustaining gifts. They are
known as the “Three Sisters”. Native American
legend tells of the spirits of the Three Sisters
safeguarding and blessing the harvests of these
three crops. The sisters are said to be inseparable,
a blessing to be planted, eaten, and celebrated
together.

Corn provides sturdy stalks and supports the
growing beans. Beans make the soil rich with
nitrogen, necessary for the corn to thrive. Squash
leaves cover the ground around the corn and bean
plants, thus keeping the soil moist.

Our SEJ Clergywomen’s Consultation will celebrate
the strength of the Three Sisters as we grow
together from the common ground of the SEJ,
bless each other as we renew our faith with God'’s
grace, and rejoice in the grit that gives us strength
for ministry.
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Monday, April 4th (GRACE)

1:30-3:30 pm

4:00-5:30 pm
5:30-7:00 pm
7:30 pm

Tuesday, April 5th (GROWTH)

6:30 am
7:30-9:00 am
8:00-9:00 am

9:00-9:45 am
10:00-11:30 am
12:00-2:00 pm
2:00-3:30 pm
3:45-5:15 pm
5:30-7:00 pm
7:30 pm

Registration and
Check-in

Opening Gathering
Dinner on your own

Opening Worship

Morning Exercise
Breakfast

Registration for Morning
Arrivals

Gathering
Plenary
Lunch
Workshop 1
Workshop 2

Dinner on your own

Worship

Follow us on Facebook:

www.facebook.com/pages/Atlanta-GA/SEJ-Clergy-Women-Consultation-2011/147207668643588ref=ts

Sister Strength: GRACE, GROWTH, and GRIT

Two Plenaries: Inclusiveness and Empowerment
Opening Worship featuring Bishops Kammerer, Ward and Taylor
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Wednesday, April 6th (GRIT)

6:30 am
7:30-9:00 am
8:00-8:30 am
9:00-9:45 am
10:00-11:30 am
11:30-12:30 pm
12:30-1:30pm

2:00-3:30 pm
3:45-5:15 pm
6:00-7:30 pm

7:30-9:00 pm

Morning Exercise
Breakfast
Morning Prayers
Gathering
Workshop 3
Lunch

Individual Conference

Meetings

Plenary (Q&A with
Bishops/Feedback from

Conferences)
Workshop 4
Banquet honoring Bishop

Kammerer

Worship

Thursday, April 7th

6:30 am
8:00-8:30 am
9:00 am

Morning Exercise
Morning Prayers
Sending Forth

Registration Form

Name

Address

City

State Zip

Phone

Email

Annual Conference

Georgia Harkness Recipient?

| Desire CEU’s

Badge Name

“Badge Name” is your full name exactly as you'd like it
to appear on your name badge.

[] $110— Early Bird Attendee
before December 1st, 2010

[] $150 — Attendee Registration
after December 15t 2010

[[] $65— Student Registration

Register early to guarantee space. Registration may
be done online. Room reservations should also be
made early directly through the Emory Conference
Center and Hotel. Link for special room pricing is at
the end of online registration.

Register online:

www.candler.emory.edu/CALENDAR



