### **Guest Speakers**

#### **Bishop Charlene Payne Kammerer**



Bishop Kammerer was elected to the episcopacy at the Southeastern Jurisdictional Conference (SEJ) at Lake Junaluska, North Carolina, in July 1996. She was assigned to the Charlotte Area where she served the conference faithfully for eight years. At the

SEJ meeting in July 2004, Bishop Kammerer was assigned to serve the Virginia Conference.

#### **Bishop Hope Morgan Ward**



Bishop Ward was elected a bishop of The United Methodist Church and appointed to Mississippi in 2004. Before coming to Mississippi, Bishop Ward was superintendent of the Raleigh District in the North Carolina Annual Conference. She grew

up in rural eastern North Carolina. She graduated from Duke in 1973 with a double major in English and Religion, and returned to earn a Master's in Divinity in 1978.

#### **Bishop Mary Virginia Taylor**



Bishop Taylor is the bishop for the South Carolina United Methodist Conference. She was elected in 2004 at the Southeastern Jurisdictional Conference. She was endorsed by the Holston Conference delegation. Ordained deacon in 1974 and ordained elder in

1976 in the Holston Annual Conference, "Dindy," as she is sometimes known, served at churches in Athens, Knoxville, Gray, Bluff City, Kingsport, and Chattanooga, Tennessee before being appointed Cleveland District Superintendent in 1999.

### **Accommodations**

#### Hotel reservations and cost

#### **Hotel rooom rates:**

Double: \$76.00 plus tax per night Single: \$139.00 plus tax per night

#### **Housing scholarships**

Housing scholarships of \$50 - \$100 will be provided for the applicants who are minimum salary, active missionaries, or students.

The deadline for applications is December 1, 2010.

### **Our Logo and Theme**

Native peoples have revered squash, corn, and beans as nature's life-sustaining gifts. They are known as the "Three Sisters". Native American legend tells of the spirits of the Three Sisters safeguarding and blessing the harvests of these three crops. The sisters are said to be inseparable, a blessing to be planted, eaten, and celebrated together.

Corn provides sturdy stalks and supports the growing beans. Beans make the soil rich with nitrogen, necessary for the corn to thrive. Squash leaves cover the ground around the corn and bean plants, thus keeping the soil moist.

Our SEJ Clergywomen's Consultation will celebrate the strength of the Three Sisters as we grow together from the common ground of the SEJ, bless each other as we renew our faith with God's grace, and rejoice in the grit that gives us strength for ministry.





6:30 am

## Monday, April 4th (GRACE)

1:30-3:30 pm	Registration and Check-in
4:00-5:30 pm	Opening Gathering
5:30-7:00 pm	Dinner on your own
7:30 pm	Opening Worship

## Tuesday, April 5th (GROWTH)

6:30 am	Morning Exercise
7:30-9:00 am	Breakfast
8:00-9:00 am	Registration for Morning Arrivals
9:00-9:45 am	Gathering
10:00-11:30 am	Plenary
12:00-2:00 pm	Lunch
2:00-3:30 pm	Workshop 1
3:45-5:15 pm	Workshop 2
5:30-7:00 pm	Dinner on your own
7:30 pm	Worship

### Wednesday, April 6th (GRIT)

Morning Exercise

7:30-9:00 am	Breakfast
8:00-8:30 am	Morning Prayers
9:00-9:45 am	Gathering
10:00-11:30 am	Workshop 3
11:30-12:30 pm	Lunch
12:30-1:30pm	Individual Conference
	Meetings
2:00-3:30 pm	Plenary (Q&A with
	Bishops/Feedback from Conferences)
3:45-5:15 pm	Workshop 4
6:00-7:30 pm	Banquet honoring Bishop
	Kammerer
7:30-9:00 pm	Worship

# Thursday, April 7th

6:30 am	Morning Exercise
8:00-8:30 am	Morning Prayers
9:00 am	Sending Forth

### **Registration Form**

Name	
State	Zip
Phone	
Email	
Annual C	onference
Georgia H	larkness Recipient?
I Desire C	EU's
•	ame
_	<b>ame"</b> is your full name exactly as you'd like it on your name badge.
	\$110 — Early Bird Attendee before December 1st, 2010
	\$150 — Attendee Registration after December 1st 2010
	\$65 — Student Registration
<b>5</b>	

Register early to guarantee space. Registration may be done online. Room reservations should also be made early directly through the Emory Conference Center and Hotel. Link for special room pricing is at the end of online registration.

Register online:

www.candler.emory.edu/CALENDAR